Form PTO-1595 B RECOR	03-28-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 12(exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Offic
UNIB NO. 0031-00 (MICAD: 4/34/		
To the Honorable Compassioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	103205633	riginal documents or copy thereof. receiving party(ies)
Salvatore C. Scuderi	1	- · ·
	Name: <u>Scuderi Group, LLC</u> Internal Address:	
Stephen P. Scuderi	Internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \underline{X} No		······································
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1111 Elm Street, Suite 4	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Change of Name	City: West Springf	ield State: MA Zip: 01089
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No	
Execution Date: 01/18/06		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) SPLIT-C	VCI E AIR HVRRID ENGIN	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/326,909		
Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom		plications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Christopher J. Fildes	X Enclosed	
Internal Address:		charged to deposit account
Street Address: Fildes & Outland, P.C.		
	8. Deposit account number:	
20916 Mack Avenue, Suite 2 City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48236		
	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ng information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is
a true copy of the original document.	17/1	
(ma) + V	Ľ.	
Christopher J. Fildes Name of person signing Signature		March 20, 2006 Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet attachments a	nd document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded w		
Mail Stop Assignments, Comm	nissioner for Patents, P.O	
Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450	
24/2006 SHASSEN1 00000009 11326909		
€2.00 0P		

PATENT REEL: 017712 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Salvatore C. Scuderi and Stephen P. Scuderi of 108 Sunset Drive, Westfield, MA 01085 and 1023 Shaker Road, Westfield, MA 01085, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Scuderi Group, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, and having a place of business at 1111 Elm Street, Suite 4, West Springfield, MA 01089, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SPLIT-CYCLE AIR HYBRID ENGINE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number 11/326,909, filed on the 7th day of January, 2006 and executed on the 8th day of January, 2006, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

12/06

Sunder

Salvatore C. Scuderi

Stephen P. Scuderi

RECORDED: 03/23/2006